ALPINE CANADA ALPIN

FIS UNIVERSITAIRE 2016 TREMBLANT

Club de ski Mont-Tremblant MARCH 12, 2016
Mont-Tremblant Laurentienne
GIANT SLALOM M E N
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD FIS LaRicheliere M. (caN) COURSE MCCULLOGH
REFEREE Demers P. (caN) START 875 M
CHIEF OF RACE Plourde A. (caN) FINISH 595 M
VERTICAL DROP 280 M
FIS HOMOLOG.Nr. 9858/12/10
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Roy M. (caN) Lachance 3P (caN)
FORERUNNERS -A- Rodgers T. (cAaN) -A- Demeulenare V. (caN)
-B- Demeulenare V. (cAN) -B- Malinovsky E. (cAN)
-C- Malinovsky E. (caN) -C- Rodgers T. (caN)
-D- 0'Brian (CAN) -D- 0'Brian (CAN)
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES  40/(37) 40/(37)
START TIME 10.33 14.12
WEATHER: CLOUDY WINDY SNOW: TEMP. S: -7 CF: 6 C
F=980
PL ST CODE COMPETITOR----=-======—=—=——=—— NAT/CLUB TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr SURNAME+NAME 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
1 5 6531115 BROWN, Griffin USA/ 54.39 53.12 1'47.51 0.00
2 2 103751 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude CAN/LAV 54.68 53.02 1'47.70 1.73
3 18 6531120 CARDAMONE, Devon USA/ 54.74 53.24 1'47.98 4.28
4 8 6530845 BOARDMAN, Michael UsA/ 54.57 53.58 1'48.15 5.83
5 11 422318 ROEISLAND, Max NOR/ 55.00 53.20 1'48.20 6.29
6 13 104015 SCHUESSLER BEDARD, William CAN/MTL 54.85 53.63 1'48.48 8.84
7 3 103984 LAJOIE, Vincent CAN/MTL 54.82 53.71 1'48.53 9.30
8 9 6530534 VIETZE, Sandy UsAa/ 55.66 52.95 1'48.61 10.03
9 27 6532001 COOPER, Michael USA/ 55.38 53.30 1'48.68 10.67
10 14 790025 LAMHAMEDI, Adam MAR/LAV 55.43 53.56 1'48.99 13.49
11 28 30357 DUKE, wilTliam ARG/ 55.57 53.50 1'49.07 14.22
12 17 6531892 WAGNER, Kalle UsA/ 55.58 53.50 1'49.08 14.31
13 24 6531590 KIRWOOD, Clayton USA/ 55.62 53.47 1'49.09 14.40
14 20 40616 THOMPSON, Oliver AUS/ 55.50 53.62 1'49.12 14.68
15 10 6530498 MCKENNA, cChristopher usa/ 55.55 53.67 1'49.22 15.59
12-03-16 / Mont-Tremblant LIST: FLM101l6 CAN0868.981 GM7 / 1
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING aLGE TDC 8000/8001
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~rmmmmmmmmmimim i m i m m i s s i

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN
FIS UNIVERSITAIRE 2016 TREMBLANT

Club de ski Mont-Tremblant MARCH 12, 2016



Mont-TrembTlant

63 83
64 76
65 75
66 66
67 77
68 72
69 73
70 79
71 78

DID NOT
82

6530896
6531135
790026
110383
6531486
194849
103895
6530246
104409
6531309
6531195
104407
6531545
104514
104268
502236
104487
104324
104420
6531542
104244
110409
104126
103891
104191
104632
104516
104106
104130
104144
104428
6531652
491725
104492
430785
104301
104386
104490
104242
40552
160097
104772
194997
104294
104518
104217
104445
6530693
104451
103572
104220
104842
104652
104673
6190838
104453

COMPETITOR--=-=--====------—~

SURNAME+NAME

GRAHAM, Hayes
FRANCIS, Brian
LAMHAMEDI, Sami

VON APPEN, Sven
FUCIGNA, Peter
COULET, Gabriel
MCCONVILLE, Charles
ENGELKEN, Taber
QUEZEL, Lambert
KULLBERG, Kei
SCHIBLI, Jack
LALIBERTE, Felix
SULLIVAN, Aleck
ROSEN, Jake

MERCIER ROBIN, William
FRISK, David

FORTIN, Alexandre
LAFONTAINE, Gabriel
ALLARD, Jean-Christophe
STAMLER, Max

LEMAY, Hugo

HORWITZ, Kai

FARROW, KyTle

KELLOCK, Jonathan
MAINS, Gabriel

LUEL, Henry
BEAURIVAGE, Justin
BOULIANNE, Vincent
THERRIEN FOURNIER, Remi
KIROUAC, Louis-Samuel
ROSENBERG, Cole
MACOMBER, Clark
UGALDE, Gorka
LEBLANC, Nicolas
WIACEK, Victor
MCCONVILLE, will
STONE, Wwill

GRAY, Tyler

LAUZON, Mathieu
GOURLEY, Mitch
LEFKARITIS, Dinos
GUAY, Pier-cChristophe
CHOPIN, Victor

COHEN, Robert

PAQUET, Laurent

DE ZORDO, Matthew
FERLAND, Alexandre
LONG, Geoffrey
BOULANGER, Jerome
HOULE DORVAL, Julien
EGNER, Karl

CLOUTIER, Charles-Antoine
LAVERGNE, Felix
PETIT, Julien
BAMBERGER, Jacob
CARDINAL, Etienne

START 1st RUN

104181

TOUTANT, Francis

USA/
uUsa/
MAR/CSF
CHI/
USA/
FRA/
CAN/
Usa/
CAN/CAG
usa/
USA/
CAN/
USA/
CAN/
CAN/LAV
SWE/
CAN/
CAN/UQO
CAN/GAR
usa/
CAN/SJE
CAN/
CAN/
CAN/
CAN/MTL
CAN/
CAN/
CAN/LAV
CAN/MTL
CAN/LAV
CAN/MCG
uUsa/
SPA/MTL
CAN/CSF
POL/
CAN/
CAN/MCG
CAN/HER
CAN/MTL
AUS/
CYP/
CAN/LAV
FRA/MTL
CAN/MCG
CAN/
CAN/MTL
CAN/LAV
USA/MCG
CAN/LAV
CAN/UQAC
CAN/MTL
CAN/SHE
CAN/MCG
CAN/ETS
FRA/MCG
CAN/LAV

CAN/LAV

TIME
1stRUN

55
55
55

.93
.93
.44
55.
56.
55.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
57.
56.
56.
57.
57.
56.
56.
57.
56.
56.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
1'00.
1'00.
58.
1'00.
1'00.
1'00.
1'00.
1'00.
1'03.
1'03.
1'03.
1'05.
1'04.

30
17
37
32
06
05
19
36
44
24
42
36
57
76
00
70
55
54
39
68
77
18
84
94
06
00
25
11
55
51
68
48
49
87
85
39
49
79
80
91
31
35
38
65
21
19
69
23
30
73
52
35
81

Laurentienne

TIME
2ndRUN

53
53

53

53

55
55
55
55
55
55

.49
.68
54.
54.
.66
54.
53.
54.
54.
54.
.98
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
55.
54.
54.
55.
55.
.02
.43
.92
.44
.91
.66
56.
55.
55.
55.
56.
56.
56.
56.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
59.
57.
58.
59.
58.
59.
1'01.
1'00.
1'01.
1'01.
1'02.

27
48

58
72
06
17
08

08
34
30
43
76
60
43
77
10
51
67
39
30

11

TOTAL
TIME

1'49.
1'49.
1'49.
1'49.
1'49.
1'49.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'51.
1'51.
1'51.
1'51.
1'51.
.05
.06
.07
.07
.20
.27
.86
1'53.
.91
.91

1'52
1'52
1'52
1'52
1'52
1'52
1'52

1'53
1'53

1'54.
1'54.
1'54.
1'54.
1'55.
.44
.49
1'55.
1'56.
1'56.
1'57.
1'57.
1'57.
1'57.
1'57.
1'58.
1'58.
1'58.
1'59.
1'59.
1'59.
2'04.
2'04.
2'05.
2'06.
2'07.

1'55
1'55

42
61
71
78
83
95
04
12
22
27
34
52
58
72
79
33
36
43
47
65

50

22
37
40
59
38

57
64
76
22
36
39
80
99
26
57
74
25

RACE
POINTS

17.
19.
20.
20.
21.

22
23

25

41
14
05
69
15

.24
.06
23.
24.
25.
.80
27.
27.

79
70
16

44
98



49 104496 PILON, Yohann CAN/CNF

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

80 6532542 TANNEUR, Raphae] USA/MCG
74 6531796 MCGRATH, Tanner USA/MCG
53 104414 BEAUDOIN, Alexandre CAN/MTL

38 104495 PARIZEAU-HAMEL, Sebastien CAN/
DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

71 104512 PAYNTER, Nick CAN/CAR
67 104251 MINVILLE, Jerome CAN/LAV
65 104419 BROSSEAU, Mathieu CAN/MTL
63 104477 BOUCHARD, william CAN/BRE
61 104422 TRUDEL, Jordann CAN/CAL
55 104482 COURVILLE, Frederic CAN/OUT

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

LaRicheliere M. (CAN)#981
12-03-16 / Mont-Tremblant LIST: FLM1016 CAN0868.981 GM7 / 3
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING aLGE TDC 8000/8001
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ALPINE CANADA ALPIN

FIS UNIVERSITAIRE 2016 TREMBLANT

Club de ski Mont-Tremblant MARCH 12, 2016
Mont-Tremblant Laurentienne

GIANT SLALOM M E N
FIS PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

RACE BIB CODE  COMPETITOR FIS BEST 5 RACE
RESULT  NR. SURNAME+NAME POINTS POINTS
1 5 6531115 BROWN, Griffin 18.76 18.76 0.00
2 2 103751 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude 19.26 19.26 1.73
3 18 6531120 CARDAMONE, Devon 34.91
4 8 6530845 BOARDMAN, Michael 29.19
5 11 422318 ROEISLAND, Max 16.91 16.91 6.29
6 13 104015 SCHUESSLER BEDARD, William 26.74
7 3 103984 LAJOIE, Vincent 26.60 26.60 9.30
8 9 6530534 VIETZE, Sandy 23.74 23.74 10.03
9 27 6532001 COOPER, Michael 38.37
10 14 790025 LAMHAMEDI, Adam 32.35

THE BEST 5 AT START:

5 11 422318 ROEISLAND, Max 16.91
1 5 6531115 BROWN, Griffin 18.76
2 2 103751 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude 19.26
15 10 6530498 MCKENNA, Christopher 22.43

8 9 6530534 VIETZE, Sandy 23.74



TOTALS e

(B) FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START 101.10 --------

A FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10 105.27 ---—--———-

(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS 27.35

CALCULATED PENALTY 105.27 + 101.10 - 27.35 : 10 = 17.902
) (B) ©

ROUNDED 17.90

CATEGORY ADDER 3.00

CORRECTION VALUE (2) +0.00

PENALTY APPLIED: 20.90

LaRicheliere M. (CAN)#981

12-03-16 / Mont-Tremblant LIST: FLM101l6 CAN0868.981 GM9 / 1

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING aLGE TDC 8000/8001

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~mrmmm i s s s s s s s s s s s i

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN
FIS UNIVERSITAIRE 2016 TREMBLANT
ACA RACE CODE No.

Club de ski Mont-Tremblant MARCH 12, 2016
Mont-Tremblant Laurentienne
GIANT SLALOWM M E N
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD LaRicheliere M. (cAN) COURSE MCCULLOGH
REFEREE Demers P. (caN) START 875 M
CHIEF OF RACE Plourde A. (caN) FINISH 595 M
VERTICAL DROP 280 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 9858/12/10
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER ROy M. (caN) Lachance JP (caN)
FORERUNNERS -A- Rodgers T. (CcAN) -A- Demeulenare V. (CcAN)
-B- Demeulenare V. (cAaN) -B- Malinovsky E. (caN)
-C- Malinovsky E. (CcAN) -C- Rodgers T. (CcAN)
-D- O'Brian (caN) -D- O'Brian (caN)
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 40/ (37) 40/ (37)
START TIME 10.33 14.12
WEATHER: CLOUDY WINDY SNOW: TEMP. S: -7 C F: 6 C
——————————————————————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 17.90 ———— -
F=980
PL ST ACA COMPETITOR--—======—=——————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
1 5 BROWN, Griffin USA/95 54.39 53.12 1:47.51 0.00
2 2 6050694 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude CAN/91 54.68 53.02 1:47.70 1.73
3 18 CARDAMONE, Devon USA/95 54.74 53.24 1:47.98 4.28
4 8 BOARDMAN, Michael USA/94 54.57 53.58 1:48.15 5.83
5 11 ROEISLAND, Max NOR/94 55.00 53.20 1:48.20 6.29
6 13 SCHUESSLER BEDARD, Will CAN/93 54.85 53.63 1:48.48 8.84



7 3 LAJOIE, Vincent CAN/93 54.82 53.71 1:48.53 9.30
8 9 VIETZE, Sandy USA/93 55.66 52.95 1:48.61 10.03
9 27 COOPER, Michael USA/97 55.38 53.30 1:48.68 10.67
10 14 LAMHAMEDI, Adam MAR/95 55.43 53.56 1:48.99 13.49
11 28 DUKE, william ARG/95 55.57 53.50 1:49.07 14.22
12 17 WAGNER, Kalle USA/97 55.58 53.50 1:49.08 14.31
13 24 KIRWOOD, Clayton USA/96 55.62 53.47 1:49.09 14.40
14 20 THOMPSON, OT1iver AUS/97 55.50 53.62 1:49.12 14.68
15 10 MCKENNA, Christopher USA/93 55.55 53.67 1:49.22 15.59
12-03-16 / Mont-Tremblant LIST: NAT1614_08_03_ GM7 / 1
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING aLGE TDC 8000/8001
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~rrrmmnmmnmmmmmmmmm i mmim s mms s s o s s s

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN
FIS UNIVERSITAIRE 2016 TREMBLANT

ACA RACE CODE No.

Club de ski Mont-Tremblant MARCH 12, 2016
Mont-Tremblant Laurentienne
PL ST ACA COMPETITOR---—--——————=———————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS

16 6 GRAHAM, Hayes USA/94 55.93 53.49 1:49.42 17.41
17 23 FRANCIS, Brian USA/95 55.93 53.68 1:49.61 19.14
18 32 LAMHAMEDI, Sami MAR/97 55.44 54.27 1:49.71 20.05
19 16 VON APPEN, Sven CHI/97 55.30 54.48 1:49.78 20.69
20 15 FUCIGNA, Peter USA/96 56.17 53.66 1:49.83 21.15
21 4 COULET, Gabriel FRA/94 55.37 54.58 1:49.95 22.24
22 25 MCCONVILLE, Charles CAN/92 56.32 53.72 1:50.04 23.06
23 29 ENGELKEN, Taber USA/92 56.06 54.06 1:50.12 23.79
24 7 QUEZEL, Lambert CAN/96 56.05 54.17 1:50.22 24.70
25 26 KULLBERG, Kei USA/95 56.19 54.08 1:50.27 25.16
26 19 SCHIBLI, Jack USA/95 56.36 53.98 1:50.34 25.80
27 12 LALIBERTE, Felix CAN/96 56.44 54.08 1:50.52 27 .44
28 21 SULLIVAN, Aleck USA/96 56.24 54.34 1:50.58 27.98
29 41 ROSEN, Jake CAN/97 56.42 54.30 1:50.72 29.26
30 1 MERCIER ROBIN, William CAN/95 56.36 54.43 1:50.79 29.90
31 35 FRISK, David SWE/97 56.57 54.76 1:51.33 34.82
32 31 FORTIN, Alexandre CAN/97 56.76 54.60 1:51.36 35.09
33 36 LAFONTAINE, Gabriel CAN/95 57.00 54.43 1:51.43 35.73
34 34 ALLARD, Jean-Christophe CAN/96 56.70 54.77 1:51.47 36.10
35 33 STAMLER, Max USA/96 56.55 55.10 1:51.65 37.74
36 45 LEMAY, Hugo CAN/95 57.54 54.51 1:52.05 41.38
37 42 HORWITZ, Kai CHI/98 57.39 54.67 1:52.06 41.48
38 37 FARROW, KyTle CAN/94 56.68 55.39 1:52.07 41.57
30 KELLOCK, 3Jonathan CAN/92 56.77 55.30 1:52.07 41.57

40 22 MAINS, Gabriel CAN/94 57.18 55.02 1:52.20 42.75
41 39 LUEL, Henry CAN/98 56.84 55.43 1:52.27 43.39
42 40 BEAURIVAGE, Justin CAN/97 56.94 55.92 1:52.86 48.77
43 44 BOULIANNE, Vincent CAN/94 58.06 55.44 1:53.50 54.60
44 48 THERRIEN FOURNIER, Remi CAN/94 58.00 55.91 1:53.91 58.34
47 KIROUAC, Louis-Samuel CAN/94 58.25 55.66 1:53.91 58.34

46 56 ROSENBERG, Cole CAN/96 58.11 56.11 1:54.22 61.16
47 54 MACOMBER, Clark USA/96 58.55 55.82 1:54.37 62.53
48 46 UGALDE, Gorka SPA/93 58.51 55.89 1:54.40 62.81
49 50 LEBLANC, Nicolas CAN/97 58.68 55.91 1:54.59 64.54
50 52 WIACEK, Victor POL/98 58.48 56.90 1:55.38 71.74
51 43 MCCONVILLE, will CAN/95 58.49 56.95 1:55.44 72.29
52 60 STONE, Wwill CAN/96 58.87 56.62 1:55.49 72.74
53 58 GRAY, Tyler CAN/97 58.85 56.72 1:55.57 73.47



54 59 LAUZON, Mathieu CAN/93 59.39 57.25 1:56.64  83.22

55 64 GOURLEY, Mitch AUS/91  59.49 57.27 1:56.76 84.32
56 69 LEFKARITIS, Dinos CYP/95 59.79 57.43 1:57.22 88.51
57 81 GUAY, Pier-christophe CAN/96 59.80 57.56 1:57.36 89.79
12-03-16 / Mont-Tremblant LIST: NAT1614_08_03_ GM7 / 2
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING aLGE TDC 8000/8001
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~rr~rmmmnsmmmmmmmmmmmmms s s s s s e~

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN
FIS UNIVERSITAIRE 2016 TREMBLANT

ACA RACE CODE No.

Club de ski Mont-Tremblant MARCH 12, 2016
Mont-Tremblant Laurentienne
PL ST ACA COMPETITOR---—--——————=———————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
58 51 CHOPIN, Victor FRA/95 59.91 57.48 1:57.39 90.06
59 62 COHEN, Robert CAN/95 1:00.31 57.49 1:57.80 93.80
60 68 PAQUET, Laurent CAN/97 1:00.35 57.64 1:57.99 95.53
61 57 DE ZORDO, Matthew CAN/95 58.38 59.88 1:58.26 97.99
62 70 FERLAND, Alexandre CAN/94 1:00.65 57.92 1:58.57 100.82
63 83 5522479 LONG, Geoffrey USA/92 1:00.21 58.53 1:58.74 102.37
64 76 BOULANGER, Jerome CAN/93 1:00.19 59.06 1:59.25 107.02
65 75 HOULE DORVAL, Julien CAN/90 1:00.69 58.63 1:59.32 107.65
66 66 EGNER, Karl CAN/95 1:00.23 59.43 1:59.66 110.75
67 77 CLOUTIER, Charles-Antoi CAN/94 1:03.30 1:01.09 2:04.39 153.87
68 72 LAVERGNE, Felix CAN/91 1:03.73 1:00.82 2:04.55 155.33
69 73 PETIT, Julien CAN/89 1:03.52 1:01.96 2:05.48 163.80
70 79 BAMBERGER, Jacob FRA/97 1:05.35 1:01.43 2:06.78 175.65
71 78 CARDINAL, Etienne CAN/92 1:04.81 1:02.54 2:07.35 180.85
DID NOT START 1lst RUN
82 TOUTANT, Francis CAN/94
49 PILON, Yohann CAN/97
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
80 6655734 TANNEUR, Raphael USA/97
74 6052773 MCGRATH, Tanner USA/96
53 BEAUDOIN, Alexandre CAN/96
38 PARIZEAU-HAMEL, SebastienCAN/97
DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
DID NOT START 2nd RUN
DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
PAYNTER, Nick CAN/97
67 MINVILLE, Jerome CAN/95
65 BROSSEAU, Mathieu CAN/96
63 BOUCHARD, William CAN/97
61 TRUDEL, Jordann CAN/95
55 COURVILLE, Frederic CAN/97
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
LaRicheliere M. (CAN)#981

12-03-16 / Mont-Tremblant LIST: NAT1614_08_03_ GM7 / 3



DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING aLGE TDC 8000/8001
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ALPINE CANADA ALPIN

FIS UNIVERSITAIRE 2016 TREMBLANT

. ACA RACE CODE No.

Club de ski Mont-Tremblant MARCH 12, 2016
Mont-Tremblant Laurentienne
GIANT SLALOM M E N
ACA PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

RACE BIB CODE COMPETITOR ACA BEST 5 RACE
RESULT NR. SURNAME+NAME POINTS POINTS
1 5 BROWN, Griffin 18.76 18.76 0.00
2 2 6050694 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude 19.26 19.26 1.73
3 18 CARDAMONE, Devon 34.91
4 8 BOARDMAN, Michael 29.19
5 11 ROEISLAND, Max 16.91 16.91 6.29
6 13 SCHUESSLER BEDARD, WilTliam 26.74
7 3 LAJOIE, Vincent 26.60 26.60 9.30
8 9 VIETZE, Sandy 23.74 23.74 10.03
9 27 COOPER, Michael 38.37
10 14 LAMHAMEDI, Adam 32.35

THE BEST 5 AT START:

5 11 ROEISLAND, Max 16.91

1 5 BROWN, Griffin 18.76

2 2 6050694 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude 19.26

15 10 MCKENNA, Christopher 22.43

8 9 VIETZE, Sandy 23.74
TOTALS e
(B) ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START 101.10 ------—--
(A) ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10 105.27 ----——-
(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS 27.35
CALCULATED PENALTY 105.27 + 101.10 - 27.35 : 10 = 17.902

) (B) ©
ROUNDED 17.90
PENALTY APPLIED: 17.90
LaRicheliere M. (CAN)#981

12-03-16 / Mont-Tremblant LIST: NAT1614_08_03_ GM9 / 1
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING aLGE TDC 8000/8001
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